

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

11 MAR 16 AM 11:55

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]
DEPUTY

NO. 40584-9-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 09-1-00354-5

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ARLINE DORIS RUNYON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
JAMES SMITH/ #35537
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

pm 3/14/11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	5
IV. SHORT ANSWERS.....	5
V. ARGUMENT.....	5
I. TRIAL COUNSEL’S PERFORMANCE WAS NOT DEFICIENT.	5
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY ADMITTING TESTIMONY THAT THE APPELLANT WAS ARRESTED FOR THE CRIME CHARGED.	11
VI. CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Pirtle, 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998) ... 6

State v. Aho, 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999)..... 6

State v. Baldwin, 109 Wn.App. 516, 37 P.3d 1220 (2001) 11

State v. Derefield, 5 Wn.App. 798, 491 P.2d 694 (1971)..... 12

State v. Easter, 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996)..... 14

State v. Grier, Supreme Court No. 83452-1, 2011 WL 459466 at
paragraph 41..... 6, 7

State v. Hurst, 5 Wn.App. 146, 486 P.2d 1136 (1971) 12

State v. Kylo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)..... 6

State v. Neal, 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001) 11

State v. Riley, 137 Wn.2d 904, 976 P.2d 624 (1999) 9

State v. Slone, 133 Wn.App. 120, 134 P.3d 1217 (2006)..... 12

State v. Stenson, 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997) 6, 11

State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)..... 5

State v. White, 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972)..... 5

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674
(1984)..... 10

Warren v. Hart, 71 Wn.2d 512, 429 P.2d 873 (1967)..... 12
